## Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Higher Education Department** Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Nomination of 1<sup>st</sup> Appellate Authority Subject :-

Government Order No : 350-HE of 2017

Dated: 14-06-2017

In supersession of all previous orders, Dr. G.M Tibet Baqal, Director Colleges Higher Education Department, is hereby designated as 1st Appellate Authority for Higher Education Department under Right to Information Act, 2009.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to Government Higher Education Department.

Dated: 14 -06- 2017.

No:- HE/RTI/13/13 Copy to the:

Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K.

2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.

3. Director Colleges, Higher Education Department.

4. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K Srinagar.

5. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar.

6. SA to HEM for Education for information of the Hon'ble Minister for Education.

7. SA to MoS for Education information of the Hon'ble Minister of State for

8. PS to Commissioner/Secretary to Govt. Higher Education Department.

9. Government Order file. (w.2.s.c.).

10. In charge Website

11. Stock file.

(Irfan Manzoor) KAS

Under Secretary to Government Higher Education Department.